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Correction: MSA changed.
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N BEARINGS, TRACKS AND RADIALS
A ARE MAGNETIC. ‘
ALTITUDES, ELEVATIONS AND HEIGHTS

T

ARE IN FEET.
53° DISTANCES ARE IN NAUTICAL MILES.
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Areas of aerial activities (see: AIP ENR 5.5)
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AD 2 EPBY 5-1-2

AIRAC effective date 13 JUN 2024

AIP POLSKA
AIP POLAND

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

Bydgoszcz
RWY 08/26
GOBNI 1S INTUN 1S LUXUD 1N LUXUD 1S

IDSEIg-II:IIIFIJI%thl?N MAG TRACK DISTANCE ALTITUDE REMARKS
POINTS (°) (NM) RESTRICTION
A REP GOBNI - - -
GOBNI ONE SIERRA A REP BAVGO 223 11.48 6000 ft
A DVOR/DME BYZ 223 13.43 2300 ft
A REPINTUN - - -
INTUN ONE SIERRA A REP NUDMO 255 8.93 6000 ft
A DVOR/DME BYZ 255 17.59 2300 ft
A REP LUXUD - - -
LUXUD ONE NOVEMBER (A REP ABIBO 086 9.84 6000 ft
A REP LUXUD - - -
LUXUD ONE SIERRA |A REP ABIBO 086 9.84 6000 ft
A DVOR/DME BYZ 086 15.70 3000 ft

AIRAC AMDT  06/24

POLSKA AGENCJA ZEGLUGI POWIETRZNEJ
POLISH AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES AGENCY
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	MAG TRACK
	(°)
	DISTANCE
	(NM)
	ALTITUDE RESTRICTION
	REMARKS
	GOBNI 1S
	GOBNI ONE SIERRA
	-
	-
	-
	223
	11.48
	6000 ft
	223
	13.43
	2300 ft

	INTUN 1S
	INTUN ONE SIERRA
	-
	-
	-
	255
	8.93
	6000 ft
	255
	17.59
	2300 ft

	LUXUD 1N
	LUXUD ONE NOVEMBER
	-
	-
	-
	086
	9.84
	6000 ft

	LUXUD 1S
	LUXUD ONE SIERRA
	-
	-
	-
	086
	9.84
	6000 ft
	086
	15.70
	3000 ft
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